COMMUNITY SERVICES
WASTE MANAGEMENT
Landfill Site Tariffs

The tariff for the disposal of refuse at the New England
Road Landfill Site —
(a) general domestic refuse, inert trade refuse, per 250kg or part thereof

(b) mixed refuse (garden, domestic, trade refuse, including builder's rubble) per 250kg or
part thereof

() industrial sludges, subject to agreement and approval by the Landfill Manager per
250kg or part thereof

(d) builder's rubble and excavated material per 250kg or part thereof
(e) bulk food waste and condemned food per 250kg or part thereof
(f) garden refuse, per 250kg or part thereof

(g) finely divided excavated material with the maximum stone content of 10% and
maximum stone size of 100mm per 250kg or part thereof

(h)  Sawdust and woodwaste, per 250kg or part thereof

Provided that no charge shall be payable for the disposal of —

(i) garden refuse by bona fide householders where such refuse is conveyed in motor
cars, trailers with a nominal capacity not greater than 0,5 tonne and light delivery
vehicles with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited in the
garden refuse containers.

(ii

builder's rubble by bona fide householders and casual builders where such rubble is
conveyed in vehicles with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited
in the demarcated area on the Landfill site.

(iii) garden refuse by bona fide householders where such refuse is conveyed in vehicles
with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited in the demarcated
area on the Landfill Site

(iv) soil, ash and sand which the Landfill Site Manager has agreed in advance is suitable
cover material, delivered in trucks of minimum 5 tonne capacity.

Tariff for the voluntary weighing of vehicles (per vehicle)
That parking of a vehicle, trailer or container be not more than 8 hours at the New
England Road Site, or on the road reserve adjacent to the site

For each 8 hour periad (per unit)

Building Rubble: depasit payable when submitting a building plan for approval and
refundable upon proof of disposal on the landfill site.

lllegal Dumping: a collection and disposal fee per 1,75m? container load for refuse or

rubble dumped on a road verge in front of or next to a property. Vehicles may be impounded

as deemed necessary.

Florescent Tubes — complete tubes to be deposited in specialized containers located in
the recycling area.
Per 250 kgs or part thereof

Msunduzi Municipality
Approved Tariffs and Charges 2023- 2024
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2022/23
Excl. Vat

R65,87

R65,87

R284,03
R21,49
R149,07

R21,49

R9,89

R100,36

Existing
concession

1 Tonne - limit

1 Tonne - limit

No change to
existing
concession

R54,39

R602,46

R2 025,63

R13 904,89

R130,40

2023/24
Excl.Vat

R70,49

R70,49

R303,92
R23,00
R159,51

R23,00

R10,59

R107,39

Existing
concession

1 Tonne - limit

1 Tonne - limit

No change to
existing
concession

R58,20

R644,63

R2 167,42

R14 878,23

R139,53

% Incr

7,00%

7,00%

7,00%
7,00%
7,00%

7,00%

7.00%

7,00%

7,00%

7,00%

7,00%

7.00%

7,00%

1 July 2023 lo 30 June 2024




