COMMUNITY SERVICES WASTE MANAGEMENT Landfill Site Tariffs

		2022/23 Excl. Vat	2023/24 Excl.Vat	% Incr
1	The tariff for the disposal of refuse at the New England Road Landfill Site —			
	(a) general domestic refuse, inert trade refuse, per 250kg or part thereof	R65,87	R70,49	7,00%
	(b) mixed refuse (garden, domestic, trade refuse, including builder's rubble) per 250kg or part thereof	R65,87	R70,49	7,00%
	(c) industrial sludges, subject to agreement and approval by the Landfill Manager per 250kg or part thereof	R284,03	R303,92	7,00%
	(d) builder's rubble and excavated material per 250kg or part thereof	R21,49	R23,00	7,00%
	(e) bulk food waste and condemned food per 250kg or part thereof	R149,07	R159,51	7,00%
	(f) garden refuse, per 250kg or part thereof	R21,49	R23,00	7,00%
	(g) finely divided excavated material with the maximum stone content of 10% and maximum stone size of 100mm per 250kg or part thereof	R9,89	R10,59	7,00%
	(h) Sawdust and woodwaste, per 250kg or part thereof	R100,36	R107,39	7,00%
Pro	rovided that no charge shall be payable for the disposal of – (i) qarden refuse by <u>bona fide</u> householders where such refuse is conveyed in motor cars, trailers with a nominal capacity not greater than 0,5 tonne and light delivery vehicles with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited in the garden refuse containers.	Existing concession	Existing concession	
	(ii) builder's rubble by <u>bona fide</u> householders and casual builders where such rubble is conveyed in vehicles with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited in the demarcated area on the Landfill site.	1 Tonne - limit	1 Tonne - limit	
	(iii) garden refuse by bona fide householders where such refuse is conveyed in vehicles with a nominal capacity not greater than 1 tonne and deposited in the demarcated area on the Landfill Site	1 Tonne - limit	1 Tonne - limit	
	(iv) soil, ash and sand which the Landfill Site Manager has agreed in advance is suitable cover material, delivered in trucks of minimum 5 tonne capacity.	No change to existing concession	No change to existing concession	
2	Tariff for the voluntary weighing of vehicles (per vehicle)	R54,39	R58,20	7,00%
3	That parking of a vehicle, trailer or container be not more than 8 hours at the New England Road Site, or on the road reserve adjacent to the site For each 8 hour period (per unit)	R602.46	R644.63	7.00%
4	Building Rubble: deposit payable when submitting a building plan for approval and refundable upon proof of disposal on the landfill site.	R2 025,63	R2 167,42	7,00%
5	Illegal Dumping: a collection and disposal fee per 1,75m³ container load for refuse or rubble dumped on a road verge in front of or next to a property. Vehicles may be impounas deemed necessary.	ded R13 904,89	R14 878,23	7,00%
6	Florescent Tubes – complete tubes to be deposited in specialized containers located in the recycling area. Per 250 kgs or part thereof	R130,40	R139,53	7.00%